
Endurance race Swansea eurocup IKSA - 2008
1 round is 1,95 km in length
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Women field
1 61 ITA WS Viglio, Elisa AVIS 7 0:44:22 0:06:20 0:05:44 0:05:44 0:06:18 0:06:12 0:06:27 0:06:29 0:06:43 0:06:29
2 56 NED WS van de Bent, Ciska 7 0:46:27 0:06:38 0:06:26 0:06:42 0:06:32 0:06:36 0:06:35 0:06:26 0:06:48 0:06:48
3 57 NED WS de Mol, Charlotte Heerenveen 7 0:47:49 0:06:50 0:06:31 0:06:31 0:06:40 0:06:37 0:06:57 0:06:58 0:07:07 0:06:59

Men field
1 99 CZ MS Cavlin, Karel PSP KK Pilzen 10 0:46:21 0:04:38 0:04:28 0:04:37 0:04:40 0:04:38 0:04:31 0:04:38 0:04:46 0:04:48 0:04:40 0:04:28 0:04:35
2 60 GER MS Kessler, Lars Deutsches Rollerteam 10 0:47:20 0:04:44 0:04:33 0:04:39 0:04:40 0:04:33 0:04:36 0:04:39 0:04:46 0:04:48 0:04:46 0:04:57 0:04:56
3 65 ITA MS Deamicis, Roberto AVIS 10 0:48:12 0:04:49 0:04:36 0:04:43 0:04:41 0:04:36 0:04:55 0:04:45 0:04:50 0:04:52 0:05:02 0:04:48 0:05:00
4 64 ITA MS Luzzana, Matteo AVIS 10 0:49:07 0:04:55 0:04:39 0:04:41 0:04:39 0:04:50 0:05:02 0:05:08 0:05:07 0:04:48 0:04:59 0:05:02 0:04:51
5 68 UK MV1 King, Mike Team UK 10 0:49:10 0:04:55 0:04:48 0:04:50 0:04:48 0:04:50 0:04:54 0:04:55 0:04:56 0:05:00 0:05:03 0:05:01 0:04:535 68 UK MV1 King, Mike Team UK 10 0:49:10 0:04:55 0:04:48 0:04:50 0:04:48 0:04:50 0:04:54 0:04:55 0:04:56 0:05:00 0:05:03 0:05:01 0:04:53
6 52 NED MS Visscher, André Selles Kamperzeedijk 10 0:50:06 0:05:01 0:04:46 0:04:46 0:04:46 0:04:54 0:04:59 0:05:06 0:05:05 0:05:10 0:05:17 0:04:55 0:05:08
7 51 NED MS van der Velde, Roel Selles Kamperzeedijk 10 0:50:47 0:05:05 0:04:51 0:04:51 0:04:55 0:04:59 0:05:15 0:05:11 0:05:10 0:05:10 0:05:07 0:05:09 0:05:00
8 69 UK MS Beachell, Ben UK 10 0:50:50 0:05:05 0:04:51 0:04:51 0:04:57 0:05:01 0:05:06 0:05:09 0:05:06 0:05:13 0:05:12 0:05:10 0:05:05
9 50 NED MV2 Martin Bonder Green White Feet 10 0:51:28 0:05:09 0:04:54 0:04:59 0:04:54 0:05:03 0:05:10 0:05:11 0:05:16 0:05:12 0:05:13 0:05:17 0:05:13
10 66 UK MV3 Riches, David London 9 0:46:49 0:05:12 0:04:56 0:05:06 0:04:56 0:05:08 0:05:07 0:05:19 0:05:23 0:05:27 0:05:16 0:05:07
11 59 UK MS Paul Wakelin Wales 9 0:46:55 0:05:13 0:05:00 0:05:07 0:05:08 0:05:22 0:05:18 0:05:19 0:05:17 0:05:16 0:05:08 0:05:00
12 62 ITA MV4 Viglio, Elidio AVIS 9 0:47:45 0:05:18 0:05:01 0:05:01 0:05:03 0:05:10 0:05:32 0:05:25 0:05:17 0:05:16 0:05:32 0:05:29g ,
13 53 NED MS van der Molen, Rik Selles Kamperzeedijk 9 0:49:05 0:05:27 0:05:01 0:05:01 0:05:10 0:05:29 0:05:32 0:05:33 0:05:37 0:05:33 0:05:47 0:05:23
14 98 ITA MS Viglio, Luca AVIS 9 0:50:43 0:05:38 0:04:53 0:04:57 0:04:53 0:05:54 0:05:57 0:05:54 0:06:12 0:05:46 0:05:32 0:05:38
15 55 NED MV5 Veltman, Brian Selles Kamperzeedijk 9 0:51:41 0:05:45 0:05:15 0:05:15 0:05:29 0:05:42 0:05:38 0:05:54 0:05:44 0:05:39 0:06:09 0:06:11
16 97 UK MV6 Wachowski, Rob Wales 8 0:47:16 0:05:54 0:05:39 0:05:39 0:05:49 0:05:50 0:05:53 0:05:59 0:06:00 0:06:04 0:06:02
17 67 UK MS Barber, mark Wales 8 0:49:01 0:06:08 0:05:13 0:05:13 0:05:55 0:05:55 0:06:02 0:06:41 0:06:03 0:06:30 0:06:42
18 72 UK MV7 Lloyd,Chris Wales 6 0:47:06 0:07:51 0:06:51 0:06:51 0:07:17 0:08:00 0:08:08 0:08:00 0:08:50
19 54 NED MS van der Meide, Eric Selles Kamperzeedijk 5 0:47:24 0:09:29 0:07:22 0:07:22 0:09:18 0:10:48 0:09:48 0:10:08
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Relay race Swansea eurocup IKSA - 2008Relay race Swansea eurocup IKSA  2008
1 round is 1,95 km in length
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1 5 GER-CZ-ITA M Mix International 3 0:13:29 0:04:30 0:04:12 0:04:36 0:04:12 0:04:41 Lars Kessler, Karl Cavlin,  Matteo Luzzana
2 19 ITA M Italy 1 3 0:13:53 0:04:38 0:04:13 0:04:38 0:05:02 0:04:13 Luca Viglio, Elidio Viglio, Roberto Deamicis
3 14 NED M Netherlands I 3 0:14:04 0:04:41 0:04:38 0:04:38 0:04:45 0:04:41 Andre Visscher, Martin Bonder, Roel vd Velde
4 3 NED M Netherlands 2 3 0:16:24 0:05:28 0:04:50 0:04:50 0:04:59 0:06:35 Rik van der Molen, Brian Veltman, Eric vd Meide
5 6 UK M Wales 3 0:16:33 0:05:31 0:04:47 0:04:47 0:06:39 0:05:07 Chris Lloyd, David Riches, Rob Wachowski
6 4 NED-ITA F Ladies Mix 3 0:17:46 0:05:55 0:05:46 0:05:49 0:06:11 0:05:46 Elisa Viglio, Charlotte de Mol, Ciska van de Bent
7 8 UK M UK 1 3 0:18:25 0:06:08 0:04:20 0:08:40 0:04:20 0:05:25
8 7 UK MC Tad Poles (junior) 3 0:19:49 0:06:36 0:05:45 0:05:45 0:07:15 0:06:49 David Wachowski, ………, ………..



5 km race Swansea eurocup IKSA - 2008
Swansea 5 km race  - September 21, 2008

Name Chip Race Gender Nationality Status Team TimeName Chip Race Gender Nationality Status Team Time
Number Number

1 Andre Visscher 3572 3959 M Netherlands Senior Selles Kamperzeedijk 10:31
2 Lars Kessler 3580 3960 M Germany Senior Deutsches Rollerteam 10:35
3 Karel Cvalin 3579 3963 M Czeck Rep. Senior PSP KK Pilzen 10:36
4 Luca Viglio 3589 3964 M Italy Senior AVIS 10:38
5 Matteo Luzzana 3581 3965 M Italy Senior AVIS 10:39
6 Roel van der Velde 3571 3962 M Netherlands Senior Selles Kamperzeedijk 10:51
7 Roberto Deamicis 3591 3961 M Italy Senior AVIS 11,01
8 Martin Bonder 3570 3952 MV1 Netherlands Veteran White Feet Groningen 11:04
9 Rik van der Molen 3573 3951 M Netherlands Senior Selles Kamperzeedijk 11:56
10 Ben Beachell 3582 3950 M UK Senior UK 12:08
11 Mike King 3588 3953 MV2 UK Veteran UK 12:12
12 Brian Veltman 3575 3955 MV3 Netherlands Veteran Selles Kamperzeedijk 12:23
13 Elidio Viglio 3590 3958 MV4 Italy Veteran AVIS Ivrea 2 12:41
14 Thijza Brouwer 3578 3956 F1 Netherlands Senior Selles Kamperzeedijk 13:25
15 Elisa Viglio 3592 3957 F2 Italy Senior AVIS Ragazza 13:26
16 Rob Wachowski 3587 3954 MV5 UK Veteran Kickbike Wales 13:44
17 Ciska van de Bent 3576 3969 F3 Netherlands Senior Stepteam Heerenveen 13:58
18 David Wachowski 3586 3968 MC1 UK Cadet Kickbike Wales 14:01
19 Charlotte de Mol 3577 3967 F4 Netherlands Senior Stepteam Heerenveen 14:06
20 Eric van der Meide 3574 3978 M Netherlands Veteran Selles Kamperzeedijk 16:02
21 Chris Lloyd 3583 3972 MV6 UK Senior Kickbike Wales 16:24
22 Adam Lloyd 3584 3977 MC2 UK Cadet Kickbike Wales 17:01
23 Angela Lloyd 3585 3971 FV1 UK Veteran Kickbike Wales 32:00

Rank per category: 
Name Chip Race Gender Nationality Status Team Time

Senior men Number Number
1 Andre Visscher 3572 3959 M Netherlands Senior Selles Kamperzeedijk 10:31
2 Lars Kessler 3580 3960 M Germany Senior Deutsches Rollerteam 10:35
3 Karel Cvalin 3579 3963 M Czeck Rep. Senior PSP KK Pilzen 10:36
4 Luca Viglio 3589 3964 M Italy Senior AVIS 10:38
5 Matteo Luzzana 3581 3965 M Italy Senior AVIS 10:39
6 Roel van der Velde 3571 3962 M Netherlands Senior Selles Kamperzeedijk 10:51
7 Roberto Deamicis 3591 3961 M Italy Senior AVIS 11,01
9 Rik van der Molen 3573 3951 M Netherlands Senior Selles Kamperzeedijk 11:56
10 Ben Beachell 3582 3950 M UK Senior UK 12:08
20 Eric van der Meide 3574 3978 M Netherlands Veteran Selles Kamperzeedijk 16:02

Senior women
1 Thijza Brouwer 3578 3956 F1 Netherlands Senior Selles Kamperzeedijk 13:25
2 Elisa Viglio 3592 3957 F2 Italy Senior AVIS Ragazza 13:262 Elisa Viglio 3592 3957 F2 Italy Senior AVIS Ragazza 13:26
3 Ciska van de Bent 3576 3969 F3 Netherlands Senior Stepteam Heerenveen 13:58
4 Charlotte de Mol 3577 3967 F4 Netherlands Senior Stepteam Heerenveen 14:06

Veteran men
1 Martin Bonder 3570 3952 MV1 Netherlands Veteran White Feet Groningen 11:04
2 Mike King 3588 3953 MV2 UK Veteran UK 12:12
3 Brian Veltman 3575 3955 MV3 Netherlands Veteran Selles Kamperzeedijk 12:23
4 Elidio Viglio 3590 3958 MV4 Italy Veteran AVIS Ivrea 2 12:41
5 Rob Wachowski 3587 3954 MV5 UK Veteran Kickbike Wales 13:445 Rob Wachowski 3587 3954 MV5 UK Veteran Kickbike Wales 13:44
6 Chris Lloyd 3583 3972 MV6 UK Senior Kickbike Wales 16:24

Veteran women
1 Angela Lloyd 3585 3971 FV1 UK Senior Kickbike Wales 32:00

Cadet men
1 David Wachowski 3586 3968 MC1 UK Cadet Kickbike Wales 14:01
2 Adam Lloyd 3584 3977 MC2 UK Cadet Kickbike Wales 17:01


